	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMPARISON OF TRACE and Trademark		
	nark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):     KOCHI UNIVERSITY  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Shiraishi Kogyo Kaisha, Ltd. Address: 1-4, 3-chome Kitahama Chuo-ku		
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ■ Assignment	Osaka-shi, Osaka-fir Japan		
Execution Date: February 15, 2006	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 💻 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
This document is being filed together with a new ag	pplication		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,788,421		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	nbers attached?		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1		
Customer Number  22850  Tel. (703) 412-3000  Pax. (703) 413-2220	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE		
. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is  opy of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
egistration Number: 24,913			
Total number of page	es including this cover sheet: 2		
	ot detach this portion		
ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet i Director of the United : Mail Stop Assig	nformation to: States Patent and Trademark Office soment Recordation Services		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

PATENT REEL: 017448 FRAME: 0116

U.S.A.

## ASSIGNMENT

We, KOCHI UNIVERSITY, a Japanese national university corporation, located at 2-5-1, Akebono-cho, Kochi-shi, Kochi 7808520, Japan, the owner of the following U.S. Patent;

PATENT NO.	DATE OF PATENT	INVENTOR	TITLE OF INVENTION
5,788,421	AUG. 4, 1998	S. HIGASHI ET AL	BLOCKING AGENT FOR ROCK CRACKS AND METHOD OF BLOCKING ROCK CRACKS

hereby assign the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent to Shiraishi Kogyo Kaisha, Ltd., a Japanese corporation, located at 1-4, 3-chome. Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

The undersigned is authorized to sign this document on behalf of KOCHI UNIVERSITY.

EXECUTED THIS

DAY OF Feb. 15

, 2006

Name: Hiroyuki UKEDA

Title: Director of Center for

Regional & International

Collaboration

PATENT REEL: 017448 FRAME: 0117

**RECORDED: 04/06/2006**